

## ADDENDUM NO. 1 to Invitation to Bid Number 14-064 For Dunwoody Club Pedestrian Bridge

## Bids Due: January 9, 2014 2:00 PM EST.

#### COMPLETE THIS ADDENDUM, SIGN and SUBMIT with the RFP. City of Sandy Springs – Purchasing Division Sandy Springs City Hall 7840 Roswell Road Bldg. 500 Sandy Springs, GA 30350

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum 1 for RFP No. 13-032 Marsh Creek Headwater Best Management Practice Design & Project Administration and have incorporated the changes into my response for the abovementioned Request for Proposal.

COMPANY NAME:		CONTACT PERS	CONTACT PERSON:		
ADDRESS:		CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
PHONE:	FAX:	EMAIL ADDRE	2SS:		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:			

## Please replace page 3 of 17 with the revised page 3 of 17 in this addendum.

There was a typographical error in this page of the original bid. The project duration is sixty (60) calendar days

End of Addendum No. 1

# CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS Invitation to Bid #14-064 Dunwoody Club Drive Pedestrian Bridge

The City of Sandy Springs is accepting sealed bids from qualified firms, **meaning a Prequalified Contractor listed by the Georgia Department of Transportation, Office of Contract Administration,** for the *ITB # 14-064 / Dunwoody Club Drive Pedestrian Bridge, for the Public Works Department*. The contractor must self-perform tasks constituting a minimum of fifty-one percent (51%) of the value of the contract. Work will be done in accordance with Georgia Department of Transportation's (GDOT) Standard Drawings, Standard Specifications, and Pay Items Index as standards and specifications for the construction and completion of the work required, except as noted in Exhibit L. Plans for this project are available at LDI, http://www.ldireproprinting.com/locations.htm, LDI Norcross, 3030 A Business Park Dr., Norcross, GA 30071, 770-263-1010 (P), 770-417-1147 (F).

All bidders must comply with all general and special requirements of the bid information and instructions enclosed herein. A Pre-Bid Conference will be held on **December 10, 2013, 2; p.m.** at the City of Sandy Springs City Hall. **Deadline for questions from prospective contractors is 5:00 p.m., December 17, 2013.** Questions received after this date and time may not be answered.

Sealed bids will be received no later than *January 9, 2014, 2:00 p.m.* in the City of Sandy Springs Purchasing Office, 7840 Roswell Road, Bldg.-500, Sandy Springs, Georgia 30350 at which time bids will be opened and publicly read aloud. Bids received after the above time or in any other location other than the Purchasing Office <u>will not</u> be accepted.

Bids shall be presented in a sealed opaque envelope with the bid number and name *ITB # 14-064 / Dunwoody Club Drive Pedestrian Bridge* clearly marked on the outside of the envelope. The name of the company or firm submitting a bid should also be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope. One (1) original and three (3) copies should be submitted. Bids will <u>not</u> be accepted verbally or by fax or email. Bid packages are available on the City of Sandy Springs website, purchasing page *http://www.sandyspringsga.org/purchasing* and also may be downloaded from the DOAS website (*www.doas.georgia.gov*). All questions should be forwarded in writing to Jeff Allen at *jallen@sandyspringsga.gov*. Please refer to *ITB # 14-064 / Dunwoody Club Drive Pedestrian Bridge*, when requesting information.

The City of Sandy Springs reserves the right to reject all bids and to waive technicalities and informalities, and to make award in the best interest of the City of Sandy Springs.

The selected contractor must be able to start work within ten (10) calendar days after the "Notice to Proceed" is issued. The time of completion for the project is sixty (60) days from the date of the "Notice to Proceed." Section 108.08 of the State of Georgia Department of Transportation *Standard Specifications Construction of Transportation Systems* (current edition) shall be applied.